CH \$190.00 229267

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM608598

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ORIX Growth Capital, LLC	FORMERLY ORIX Venture Finance, LLC	11/13/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cyveillance, Inc.
Street Address:	1555 Wilson Boulevard
City:	Arlington
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22209
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2292671	CYVEILLANCE
Registration Number:	2270505	WEBSENTRY
Registration Number:	2468903	CYVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2495345	CYMARKET
Registration Number:	2397100	CYRIGHTS
Registration Number:	2481289	CYSPEAK
Registration Number:	2495346	CYVICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028427899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 1 212 479 6436

Email: trademarks@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W., Suite 700 Address Line 2: c/o Mihaela Nair/Sr. Trademark Paralegal

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 22209

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mihaela Nair (Sr. Paralegal)
SIGNATURE:	/Mihaala Nair/

TRADEMARK 900580024 REEL: 007105 FRAME: 0313

DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2020	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=CYVEILLANCE - Security Intere	est Release#page1.tif	
source=CYVEILLANCE - Security Intere	est Release#page2.tif	
source=CYVEILLANCE - Security Interest Release#page3.tif		
source=CYVEILLANCE - Security Interest Release#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007105 FRAME: 0314

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, Cyveillance, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Company") and ORIX Growth Capital, LLC (formerly known as ORIX Venture Finance, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company ("ORIX") entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of January 4, 2007 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Company pledged to ORIX a security interest in certain intellectual property assets of Company;

WHEREAS, a true and correct copy of the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on January 9, 2007, at Reel 3457, Frame 0373, against the trademarks and corresponding registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the parties desire to confirm the release of all security interests which had been granted in favor of ORIX in the Trademarks, patents as identified on Schedule B attached hereto (the "Patents"), and the works and corresponding copyright registrations identified on Schedule C attached hereto (the "Copyrights"); and

WHEREAS, the Company has requested and ORIX has agreed to provide a document suitable for filing with the USPTO and U.S. Copyright Office for purposes of recording the release of ORIX's security interest in the Trademarks, Patents, and Copyrights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ORIX hereby releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest and all other rights in the Trademarks, Patents, and Copyrights that ORIX has, had, or could have had pursuant to the Security Agreement. ORIX hereby further authorizes the Company to take any and all actions, including filing and recording this Release document with the appropriate governmental authorities to effectuate and further document the release made hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ORIX has caused this Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be duly executed by its authorized representative as of November 13, 2020.

ORIX Growth Capital, LLC (f/k/a ORIX Venture Finance, LLC)

By: _____

Print Name: Mark Campbell

Title: Authorized Representative

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
CYVEILLANCE	Registration No. 2,292,671	Registered November 16, 1999
WEBSENTRY	Registration No. 2,270,505	Registered August 17, 1999
CYVANTAGE	Registration No. 2,468,903	Registered July 17, 2001
CYMARKET	Registration No. 2,495,345	Registered October 9, 2001
CYRIGHTS	Registration No. 2,397,100	Registered October 24, 2000
CYSPEAK	Registration No. 2,481,289	Registered August 28, 2001
CYVICE	Registration No. 2,495,346	Registered October 9, 2001

SCHEDULE B PATENTS

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
System, Method and Computer Program Product for Online Monitoring Search Engine	09/133,374	8/13/1998
System, Method and Computer Program Product for Developing and Interpreting E-commerce Metrics	09/576,896	5/23/2000
System, Method and Computer Program Product for Analyzing E-commerce Competition	09/576,895	5/23/2000
2Wrongs.com aggregation engine technology		Purchased 8/2001
System and Method for DNS-Based Anti-Pharming	3800-005-27 (VI) (provisional)	9/5/2006

SCHEDULE C COPYRIGHTS

Registration/ Application Application

Description Number Date

Intellectual property Infringement Server: source TXu829518 10/29/1997 code

NetSapien Technology (claim)

EZ-Eagle (claim)